

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13712/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 05/07/2007 in CWP No. 3605/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION, HORT. DIVN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anuag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter.

Two weeks' time is allowed for filing counter
affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master