

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13712/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2007 in CWP No. 3605/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION, HORT. DIVN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Indu Satija]
Court Master