

<

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 280 OF 2009

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION, HORT. DIVN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the parties nor statement of case has been filed by both the parties. The matter is dragging on since long.

Under the circumstance, let the appeal be listed before the Regular Bench which is seized of the matter, to consider the fate of the appeal whether the appeal is fit to be dismissed in view of default of both the parties.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|