

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 280 OF 2009

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION, HORT. DIVN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

for Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the parties have not filed the statement
of case till date.

Let the appeal be listed for hearing in usual course.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master