

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.280 OF 2009

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION,  
HORT.DIVISION

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. The matter was posted before the Court on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2015. Since the learned counsel appearing for the appellant was not present, the matter was adjourned to 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2015. Even today also the learned counsel for the appellant is not present when the case is called on for hearing. Therefore, the Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....CJI.  
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 09, 2015

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 280/2009

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION, HORT. DIVN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 09/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution, in  
terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar