

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No. 1 of 2015 & I. A. No. 2 of 2015
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 280 of 2009

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION, HORT. DIVN. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned and the application for restoration is allowed.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, restored to its original file.

We have considered the Civil Appeal on merits and we do not find any merit in the appeal. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed with no order as to costs.

However, the question of law is kept open.

.....J.
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

New Delhi;
December 04, 2015.

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015 & I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 280/2009

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION, HORT. DIVN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing application for restoration and restoration
and office report)

Date : 04/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 1 of 2015 and I.A.No. 2 of 2015 are allowed.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)